PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIN-YI WU	03/20/2014
JUI-CHIH CHOU	03/20/2014
HSUAN-JEN SHEN	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROMA ATE INC.
Street Address:	66 HWAYA 1ST RD., KUEISHAN HWAYA TECHNICAL PARK
City:	TAOYUAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	33383

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14291573	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)280-6645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbui@buigarcia.com
Correspondent Name: BUI GARCIA-ZAMOR

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0062.1027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA H. BUI, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica H. Bui/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502849193 REEL: 033090 FRAME: 0033

Attorney Docket No. _0062.1027

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SB 07/2011

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

CHROMA ATE INC., 66 Hwava 1st Rd., Kueishan Hwaya Technical Park, Taoyuan County 33383, Taiwan, R.O.C.

CHROMA ATE INC., be Hwaya 1" Rd., Kueishan	i Hwaya Technical Park, Taoyuan County 33363,	raiwan, R.O.G.
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig (Title of Invention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR ht, title and interest to the invention entitled	hereby sells, assigns and
Temperature control module for a soc	eket	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex		tters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if	not concurrent)
(b) filed on «Filing_Date», Application No. «Serial_No»;	Any registered attorney of BUI GARCIA-ZAMOR associated with Customer No. 99,536 is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
	ne United States granted on said application and any sed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the sectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	said Letters Patent(s) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requests to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem nece said invention, including in the preparation and printerference, reissue, reexamination, or public use declared in relation to same, such acts to include declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swo	osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal probe but not be limited to executing all papers, include	ing and enforcing protection for if said Letters Patent(s), in any ceeding which may arise or be ing separate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve (Typed Name of Inventor(s))	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Signature of Inventor(s)	(Date))
1) Wu, Xin-Yi	Wu, Xin-Ti	>014.3.>0
2) Chou, Jui-Chih	Wu, Xin-Ti Chou, Jui-Chih	2014, 3,20
3) Shen, Hsuan-Jen	Shon, Hkuan - Jen	2014.03.20
4)	-	
5)		
6)	· <u>·</u> -	
7)		

PATENT REEL: 033090 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 06/12/2014